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Craigslea State High School  
Year 9 History 

 

2024 Semester 1 Student Planner - The Making of the Modern World 
 

Week 
Number 

Date Work 
Commences Work Outline Assessment 

Item Date Due 
 
 
1 
 
 
2 
 
 
3 
 
4 
 
5 
 
6 
 
7 
 
 
 
8 
 
 
 
 
9 
10 
 

 
 

22/01/24 
 
 

29/01/24 
 
 

05/02/24 
 

12/02/24 
 

19/02/24 
 

26/02/24 
 

04/03/24 
 

 
 

11/03/24 
 
 
 
 

18/03/24 
25/03/24 

Depth Study 1:  The Industrial Revolution 
(1750-1914) Week 1 –Week 7 
Learning Experience 1: How the modern world 
was made (3 lessons) 
 
Learning Experience 2: Origins of the Industrial 
Revolution (3 lessons) 
 
Learning Experience 3: Features and Impacts 
of the Industrial Revolution (6 lessons) 
 
 
Learning Experience 4: Application of 
historiographical skills (Key Inquiry 
Question/sub-questions/rationale) (6 lessons) 
 
Learning Experience 5: Application of 
historiographical skills (Source Interpretation / 
Critical Summary) (3 lessons) 
 
Depth Study 2: The Making of a Nation (1790-
1914) Week 8 – Week 12 
Learning Experience 1: The extension of 
settlement (3 lessons) 
 
Learning Experience 2: Australia in the 19th 
century (6 lessons) 
 

 
26/01 Australia Day 
Diagnostic Test (F) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Independent Source 
Investigation (S) 
 
 
Diagnostic Test (F) 
NAPLAN 13-25/03/24 
 
 
 

 
 
Week 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 7 
 
 
 
Week 8 
 
 
 

Mid Semester Holiday: 29 March to 14 April 2024 inclusive 
School Resumes: Monday, 15 April 2024 

11 
 
 
12 
 
 
 
 
13 
 
 
14 
15 
 
16 
 
17 
 
 
 
 
18 
 
 
19 
20 

15/04/24 
 
 

22/04/24 
 
 
 
 

29/04/24 
 
 

06/05/24 
13/05/24 

 
20/05/24 

 
27/05/24 

 
 
 
 

03/06/24 
 
 

10/06/24 
17/06/24 

 

Learning Experience 3: Turn of the 20th 
century (2 lessons) 
 
Learning Experience 4: Revision and 
Assessment (4 lessons) 
 
Depth Study 3: World War One (1914-1918) 
Week 13 – Week 18 
Learning Experience 1: Causes of World War 1 
(3 lessons) 
 
Learning Experience 2: Australia’s involvement 
(6 lessons) 
 
Learning Experience 3: Impact of World War 1 
(3 lessons) 
Learning Experience 4: Australian identity 
through World War 1 (2 lessons)  
Learning Experience 5: Commemorating World 
War 1 (1 lessons) 
 
Learning Experience 6: Revision and 
Assessment (3 lessons)  
 
Learning Experience 7: Reflecting on the 
Anzac Legend (6 lessons) 
 

 
 
 
25/04 Anzac Day 
Response to Historical 
Stimulus Test - online 
(S) 
 
Diagnostic Test (F) 
 
 
06/05 Labour Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Extended Response to 
Historical Sources – in-
class Essay Test (S) 

 
 
 
Week 12 
 
 
 
 
Week 13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 18 

Semester Holiday: 22 June to 7 July 2024 inclusive 
School Resumes: Monday, 8 July 2024 – no SFD 
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